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LUCID ENERGY DELAWARE, LLC’S  

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

 

Applicant Lucid Energy Delaware, LLC (“Lucid”) moves for a continuance of the April 

23, 2020 hearing in this case to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission’s July 16, 2020 

docket. In support of this motion, Lucid states the following.  

1. This case is currently scheduled to be heard on April 23, 2020. 

2. Lucid has been engaging in discussions with Matador Production Company, MRC 

Permian Company, and EOG Resources, Inc. regarding Lucid’s proposed Red Hills AGI #2 well, 

and a continuance would give the parties an opportunity to continue their discussions. 

3. Lucid has contacted counsel for the Oil Conservation Division, Matador Production 

Company, MRC Permian Company, and EOG Resources, Inc. regarding this motion, and they do 

not oppose the requested continuance. 

4. WHEREFORE, Lucid requests that the Commission (i) grant this motion, and (ii) 

continue the hearing in this matter to the Commission’s July 16, 2020 docket. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

HINKLE SHANOR LLP 

 

 

     /s/ Dana S. Hardy 

     Dana S. Hardy 

     P.O. Box 2068 

     Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 

     Phone: (505) 982-4554 

     Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 

      dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com 

 

Counsel for Lucid Energy Delaware, LLC 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 9th day of April, 2020 I served a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Motion for Continuance by electronic mail on the following counsel of record. 

 

Michael H. Feldewert 

Adam G. Rankin 

Julia Broggi 

Kaitlyn A. Luck 

Holland & Hart LLP 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

kaluck@hollandhart.com 

Counsel for Matador Production Company, 

MRC Permian Company, and EOG Resources, Inc. 

 

Eric Ames 

Assistant General Counsel 

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and 

Natural Resources Department 

1220 South St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

eric.ames@state.nm.us 

Counsel for the Oil Conservation Division 

        /s/ Dana S. Hardy 

        Dana S. Hardy  
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